FORM PTO-159
1-31-92 🗆

RECORD/

T

11-02-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 10.28.98



MRD 10.28.98			
BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corporation State of Pennsylvania Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ChemRex, Inc. Address: 889 Valley Park Drive City: Shakopee State: MN Zip: 55379	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: August 11, 1998	Type of Company: Corporation Corporation-State: Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No	
4.		P. T. daniel Bud with No. (1) 0.000.007	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,060,367 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _s No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
	Dyann L. Kostello Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Suite 3300 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-3080	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
7			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dyann L. Kostello Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)TFORM\TMASSIGN Attorney File 79101/9130			
Inited	States Postal Service Express Mail Maili	ng Label No. em609597406us	

cc: Docketing

10/30/1998 SSMITH 00000113 2060367

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT

APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation located at 109 Conica Lane, Harmony, PA 16037 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademark CONICA and is the owner of United States Registered No. 2,060,367 therefore, and

ChemRex, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 889 Valley Park Drive, Shakopee, Minnesota ("Assignee") desires to acquire, and APT is willing to assign to ChemRex, all right, title and interest APT has in and to the mark CONICA and United States Registration No. 2,060,367 therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark CONICA and United States Registration No. 2,060,367 therefore.

APT ADVANCED POLYMER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

BY: Michael Server
(Signature)

(Name)

President

(Title)

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 11th day of August, 1998.

Notary Public, State of PA

My Commission Expires: Yelman, 13,3001

Notarial Seal Melissa M. Rusnock, Notary Public Ellport Boro, Lawrence County My Commission Expires Feb. 13, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 10/28/1998

98461

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0160**